# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UniGroup, Inc.		11/25/2003	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank One, NA, as collateral agent
Street Address:	1 Bank One Plaza
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78324786	MOVE RESCUE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3319

Email: mroberts@sidley.com Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Evert, Esq. Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36084/33450

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Roberts

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=UNI-TMK#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0602** 

# NOTICE

OF

### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

# **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of November 25, 2003 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank One, NA, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademark and trademark application shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties:

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark <u>Application No.</u>	Description of Trademark <u>Applied For</u>	Filing Date
78/324,786	MOVE RESCUE	11/07/03

The Obligors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark and trademark application (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

UniGroup, Inc.

By: William & Bachmann

Name: William C. Bachmann

Title: Vice President

Very truly yours,

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK ONE NA, as Collateral Agent

By: Christopher C. Cavatani

Title: Director

RECORDED: 07/13/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002890 FRAME: 0603